ST. PETERSBURG INTERNATIONAL

LEGAL FORUM IN LONDON
A 28-29 JANUARY 2013

RNATIONAL
Al FORUM
AINT PETERSBURG

Surname Position Organization
1 Anthony Abrahams Director General ClArb
Director General Gazprom Neft
2 Maria Abramova 2
3 Nellie Alexandrova Solicitor Senior Courts of England and Wales
4 Nicholas Allard Partner Patton Boggs
5 Ulyana Antonova Head of the Legal Department Afisha & Rambler
Moscow State Law Academy named
6 Dmitriy Aralov ) v
after O.Kutafin
Head of International Judicial
. Royal Courts of Justice of England
7 Mary Arden Relations for England and
and Wales
Wales
8 Andrey Arnautovich Higher School of Economics
9 Andrei Baev Partner Berwin Leighton Paisner
10 Rajinder Bassi Partner Kirkland & Ellis
11 Julia Bateman Head of International Law Society of England and Wales
12 Seth Berman Executive Managing Director Stroz Friedberg
13 Juliet Blanch Partner Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
Deputy Minister of Justice of  Ministry of Justice of the Russian
14 Elena Borisenko - , . v )
the Russian Federation Federation
. . Consultant for International  Supreme Commercial Court of the
15 Georgiy Borisov . . .
Law and Cooperation Russian Federation
16 Gleb Borukhov Investment Director Realia Capital Management
17 Yuri Botiuk Partner Pinsent Masons
International Business
18 Vadim Bozhenik ICAEW
Development Manager
19 Michael Burd Joint Head of Employment Lewis Silkin LLP
20 Anna Caddick Legal Director Olswang LLP
21 Michael Charlton International Director Isle of Man Government
22 Virginie Colaiuta Partner Pinsent Masons LLP
TheCityUK, Russia, CIS and
23 Daniel Corrigan Chairman eHty _USSIa an
Mongolia Group
24 James Crawford Professor of International Law Cambridge University
25 Tom de la Mare Chair Bar European Group / BEG
26 Evgeniy Denisenko Director General Vending Project
27 Stephen Denyer Global Markets Partner Allen & Overy LLP
28 Denis Dorofeev Partner Advisory LLP

29 Marina Dumina Vice-President for Legal Affairs VimpelCom



30
31

32

33

34
35
36
37

38

39

40
41

42
43
44
45

46

47

48
49
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

Alexander
Neville

Wayne

Donna

Dmitriy
Jane
Natalia
Michael

Ekaterina

Mikhail

Mark
Svetlana

Dmitriy
Andrey
Ivan
David

John

Christopher

John
Mike
Leonard

Andy

Ruslan

Anton

Eduard

Denis

Aleksey

Khristofor

Pavel

Alevtina

Easton
Eisenberg

Evans

Evans

Evseev
Fedotova
Fefelova
Fenn

Finkel

Galperin

Geday
Gerbel

Glazounov
Goltsblat
Gordienko
Green

Griffith-Jones

Grout

Hall
Hannibal
Hoffman

Hunder

Ibragimov

Ivanov

Ivanov

Ivanov

Ivanov

Ivanyan

Ivliev

Kamelkova

Board Director
Managing Partner
Director of International
Strategy
International Policy Assistant
(Europe & CIS)
Partner
Solicitor
Manager
Partner

Assistant

Director of the Department of
the Economic Legislation

Partner
Head of the Legal Department

Managing Partner
Managing Partner
Solicitor
Consultant

Non-executive Board member

Acting Registrar

Senior Clerk
Law Lord
International Business
Development Director

Vice-President for Corporate
and Legal Affairs

Chairman

Professor, Deputy Deanof
International Cooperation,
Faculty of Law
Head of Representative Office
in the UK
Director of the Department of
Legal Policy and Community
Development
Managing Partner
Advisor to the President -
Chairman of the Board

Director of the Legal Service of
Russia and the CIS

Greenpoint
Berwin Leighton Paisner

TheCityUK

Law Society of England and Wales

ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
Simmons & Simmons LLP
KPMG
Pinsent Masons LLP

Royal Courts of Justice of England

and Wales

Ministry of Justice of the Russian
Federation

Herbert Smith
Siemens

Liniya Prava
Goltsblat BLP
Pinsent Masons

UK Financial Services Authority

Qatar Financial Centre Financial
Court
UK Ministry of Justice
Erskine Chambers
Brick Court Chambers

Egorov Puginsky Afanasiev &
Partners

Mobile TeleSystems

Supreme Commercial Court of the

Russian Federation

Higher School of Economics

Vnhesheconombank

Skolkovo Foundation

Ivanyan&Partners

Bank of Moscow

Alcatel-Lucent



60
61
62

63

64

65

66
67

68

69
70
71

72

73
74

75

76
77

78

79

80
81
82

83

84

85

86
87
88

89

90

91

Vladimir
Peter
Konstantin

Sergey

Alexander

Tatiana

Irina
Martin

George

Alexey
Syed

Karen

John

Sara
Alexandra

Igor

Maria
Simon

Alexander

Viktor

Sergey

George

Denis
llya
Ivan
Kirill
Jeffrey

Sergey
Diana

Natalia

Harold

Alexander

Khvaley
King
Kolpakov

Koltunov
Konovalov

Kuzmina

Kuznetsova
Lewis

Littlejohn

Lomko
Mahmood

Malayan

Markland

Masters
Maydannik

Maydannik

Miroshnikova
Moore

Mosyagin

Naboychenko

Nalobin
Nianias

Nikienko
Nikiforov
Novikov

Novikov

O’Brien
Okoev
Okoeva

Okuneva
Paisner

Pakhomov

ICC
Weil, Gotshal & Manges
Financial Corporation URALSIB

Partner
Vice-President
Deputy General Director for
Corporate Affairs
Minister of Justice of the
Russian Federation
Vice President-Director of the
Legal Department
Associate
Partner

Russian Alchohol

Ministry of Justice of the Russian
Federation

Promsvyazbank

TaylorWessing
Rubinstein Phillips Lewis
. . Chartered Institute for Securities &
Senior Adviser
Investment
Senior Managing Director of
Legal Affairs

Managing Partner

[lim Group

SPENCER & SYED
Embassy of the Russian Federation

in the UK
Partner Kirkland & Ellis International LLP
Qc 20 Essex Street

Managing Partner Delcredere

Vice President for Legal
TNK-BP Management

Support
Partner Ivanyan&Partners
Partner FFW
Senior Vice President, Deput
. A COMMERZBANK (EURASIJA)
Chairman of the Board
Director of Strategy Enel OGK-5

Embassy of the Russian Federation

in the UK
CEO Denholm Hall Capital Markets
Head of the Legal Department SIBUR

Egorov Puginsky Afanasiev &

Managing Partner
Partners

Head of the Legal Department Ingosstrakh

Head of Secretariat of the Supreme Commercial Court of the

Chairman Russian Federation
Partner Davis Polk & Wardwell
Attorney Arnold and Porter LLP

Attorney at Law Laura Devine solicitors
Head of Secretariat of the

. UniCredit Bank
Chairman

International Issues committee Law Society of England and Wales

Member of the Board - Head

INTER RAOUES
of Legal Work



92

93
94
95

96

97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

105

106
107
108

109

110

111

112
113
114
115
116
117

118

119

120
121

122

Neil

Sergey
Steven
Bleddyn

Andrey

Tom
Klaus
Toby
Noah
Vasily
Dawn
Lindsay
Andrey

Nina

Tomas

Suzanne A.

Michael

Dmitriy

Richard

Vasily
Evgeny
Tamara
Sergei
Nigel D.J.
David
Paul

Svetlana

Alexander

Andrey
Salma

Olga

Palmer

Pechinin
Philippsohn
Phillips

Popov

Price
Reichert
Robinson
Rubins
Rudomino
Sanderson
Scott
Shutov

Siomina

Solis
Spears
Swainston

Timofeev
Tolkien

Torkanovskiy

Tulubensky
Vasiljeva
Voitishkin
Wilson
Wootton
Wright

Yachevskaya

Yakovenko

Yakovlev
Yousef

Zjuzina

Senior Clerk

Partner

Director of legal and corporate
work and the property
complex - Director of Legal and
Corporate Services

Barrister
Partner
Partner

Senior Partner

Chief Executive

Head of the Legal Department

Of Counsel
Counsel
Barrister

Director for Legal and
Corporate Affairs
Expert on Banking and
Corporate Finance

Partner

Director for Legal Affairs
Managing Partner

Partner

Barrister
Director of the Legal

Department
Ambassador of the Russian
Federation to the UK
Managing Partner

Prosecution Lawyer

Head legal councel in Russia

20 Essex Street

Realia Capital Management
PCB Litigation
CLIFFORD CHANCE LLP

The State Atomic Energy
Corporation ROSATOM

Wragge & Co LLP
Brick Court Chambers
Travers Smith
Freshfields
ALRUD
UK Ministry of Justice
Matrix Chambers
University of Warwick

Otkritie Financial Corporation

PATTON BOGGS LLP
WilmerHale
Brick Court Chambers

O’KEY Group
Dartbrige Partners

Ivanyan & Partners

Nordgold Management
McDermott Will&Emery UK
Baker & McKenzie
Davis Polk & Wardwell
Allen & Overy LLP
Brick Court Chambers
Ministry of Finance of the Russian
Federation

Yakovlev & Partners
Rose Court

Stockmann



