

ST. PETERSBURG INTERNATIONAL LEGAL FORUM IN LONDON

28-29 JANUARY 2013

Nº	Name	Surname	Position	Organization
1	Anthony	Abrahams	Director General	CIArb
2	Maria	Abramova	Director General	Gazprom Neft
3	Nellie	Alexandrova	Solicitor	Senior Courts of England and Wales
4	Nicholas	Allard	Partner	Patton Boggs
5	Ulyana	Antonova	Head of the Legal Department	Afisha & Rambler
6	Dmitriy	Aralov		Moscow State Law Academy named after O.Kutafin
7	Mary	Arden	Head of International Judicial Relations for England and Wales	Royal Courts of Justice of England and Wales
8	Andrey	Arnautovich		Higher School of Economics
9	Andrei	Baev	Partner	Berwin Leighton Paisner
10	Rajinder	Bassi	Partner	Kirkland & Ellis
11	Julia	Bateman	Head of International	Law Society of England and Wales
12	Seth	Berman	Executive Managing Director	Stroz Friedberg
13	Juliet	Blanch	Partner	Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP
14	Elena	Borisenko	Deputy Minister of Justice of the Russian Federation	Ministry of Justice of the Russian Federation
15	Georgiy	Borisov	Consultant for International Law and Cooperation	Supreme Commercial Court of the Russian Federation
16	Gleb	Borukhov	Investment Director	Realia Capital Management
17	Yuri	Botiuk	Partner	Pinsent Masons
18	Vadim	Bozhenik	International Business Development Manager	ICAEW
19	Michael	Burd	Joint Head of Employment	Lewis Silkin LLP
20	Anna	Caddick	Legal Director	Olswang LLP
21	Michael	Charlton	International Director	Isle of Man Government
22	Virginie	Colaiuta	Partner	Pinsent Masons LLP
23	Daniel	Corrigan	Chairman	TheCityUK, Russia, CIS and Mongolia Group
24	James	Crawford	Professor of International Law	Cambridge University
25	Tom	de la Mare	Chair	Bar European Group / BEG
26	Evgeniy	Denisenko	Director General	Vending Project
27	Stephen	Denyer	Global Markets Partner	Allen & Overy LLP
28	Denis	Dorofeev	Partner	Advisory LLP
29	Marina	Dumina	Vice-President for Legal Affairs	VimpelCom

30	Alexander	Easton	Board Director	Greenpoint
31	Neville	Eisenberg	Managing Partner	Berwin Leighton Paisner
32	Wayne	Evans	Director of International Strategy	TheCityUK
33	Donna	Evans	International Policy Assistant (Europe & CIS)	Law Society of England and Wale
34	Dmitriy	Evseev	Partner	ARNOLD & PORTER LLP
35	Jane .	Fedotova	Solicitor	Simmons & Simmons LLP
36	Natalia	Fefelova	Manager	KPMG
37	Michael	Fenn	Partner	Pinsent Masons LLP
38	Ekaterina	Finkel	Assistant	Royal Courts of Justice of Englan and Wales
39	Mikhail	Galperin	Director of the Department of the Economic Legislation	Ministry of Justice of the Russia Federation
40	Mark	Geday	Partner	Herbert Smith
41	Svetlana	Gerbel	Head of the Legal Department	Siemens
42	Dmitriy	Glazounov	Managing Partner	Liniya Prava
43	Andrey	Goltsblat	Managing Partner	Goltsblat BLP
44	Ivan	Gordienko	Solicitor	Pinsent Masons
45	David	Green	Consultant	
46	John	Griffith-Jones	Non-executive Board member	UK Financial Services Authority
47	Christopher	Grout	Acting Registrar	Qatar Financial Centre Financia Court
48	John	Hall		UK Ministry of Justice
49	Mike	Hannibal	Senior Clerk	Erskine Chambers
50	Leonard	Hoffman	Law Lord	Brick Court Chambers
51	Andy	Hunder	International Business Development Director	Egorov Puginsky Afanasiev & Partners
52	Ruslan	Ibragimov	Vice-President for Corporate and Legal Affairs	Mobile TeleSystems
53	Anton	Ivanov	Chairman	Supreme Commercial Court of the Russian Federation
54	Eduard	Ivanov	Professor, Deputy Deanof International Cooperation, Faculty of Law	Higher School of Economics
55	Denis	Ivanov	Head of Representative Office in the UK	Vnesheconombank
56	Aleksey	Ivanov	Director of the Department of Legal Policy and Community Development	Skolkovo Foundation
57	Khristofor	Ivanyan	Managing Partner	Ivanyan&Partners
58	Pavel	lvliev	Advisor to the President - Chairman of the Board	Bank of Moscow

60	Vladimir	Khvaley		ICC
61	Peter	King	Partner	Weil, Gotshal & Manges
62	Konstantin	Kolpakov	Vice-President	Financial Corporation URALSIB
63	Sergey	Koltunov	Deputy General Director for Corporate Affairs	Russian Alchohol
64	Alexander	Konovalov	Minister of Justice of the Russian Federation	Ministry of Justice of the Russian Federation
65	Tatiana	Kuzmina	Vice President-Director of the Legal Department	Promsvyazbank
66	Irina	Kuznetsova	Associate	TaylorWessing
67	Martin	Lewis	Partner	Rubinstein Phillips Lewis
68	George	Littlejohn	Senior Adviser	Chartered Institute for Securities Investment
69	Alexey	Lomko	Senior Managing Director of Legal Affairs	Ilim Group
70	Syed	Mahmood	Managing Partner	SPENCER & SYED
71	Karen	Malayan		Embassy of the Russian Federation in the UK
72	John	Markland	Partner	Kirkland & Ellis International LL
73	Sara	Masters	QC	20 Essex Street
74	Alexandra	Maydannik	Managing Partner	Delcredere
75	Igor	Maydannik	Vice President for Legal Support	TNK-BP Management
76	Maria	Miroshnikova	Partner	Ivanyan&Partners
77	Simon	Moore	Partner	FFW
78	Alexander	Mosyagin	Senior Vice President, Deputy Chairman of the Board	COMMERZBANK (EURASIJA)
79	Viktor	Naboychenko	Director of Strategy	Enel OGK-5
80	Sergey	Nalobin		Embassy of the Russian Federation in the UK
81	George	Nianias	CEO	Denholm Hall Capital Markets
82	Denis	Nikienko	Head of the Legal Department	SIBUR
83	Ilya	Nikiforov	Managing Partner	Egorov Puginsky Afanasiev & Partners
84	lvan	Novikov	Head of the Legal Department	Ingosstrakh
85	Kirill	Novikov	Head of Secretariat of the Chairman	Supreme Commercial Court of the Russian Federation
86	Jeffrey	O'Brien	Partner	Davis Polk & Wardwell
87	Sergey	Okoev	Attorney	Arnold and Porter LLP
88	Diana	Okoeva	Attorney at Law	Laura Devine solicitors
89	Natalia	Okuneva	Head of Secretariat of the Chairman	UniCredit Bank
90	Harold	Paisner	International Issues committee	Law Society of England and Wal

92	Neil	Palmer	Senior Clerk	20 Essex Street
93	Sergey	Pechinin		Realia Capital Management
94	Steven	Philippsohn		PCB Litigation
95	Bleddyn	Phillips	Partner	CLIFFORD CHANCE LLP
96	Andrey	Popov	Director of legal and corporate work and the property complex - Director of Legal and Corporate Services	The State Atomic Energy Corporation ROSATOM
97	Tom	Price		Wragge & Co LLP
98	Klaus	Reichert	Barrister	Brick Court Chambers
99	Toby	Robinson	Partner	Travers Smith
100	Noah	Rubins	Partner	Freshfields
101	Vasily	Rudomino	Senior Partner	ALRUD
102	Dawn	Sanderson		UK Ministry of Justice
103	Lindsay	Scott	Chief Executive	, Matrix Chambers
104	Andrey	Shutov		University of Warwick
105	, Nina	Siomina	Head of the Legal Department	Otkritie Financial Corporation
106	Tomás	Solís	Of Counsel	PATTON BOGGS LLP
107	Suzanne A.	Spears	Counsel	WilmerHale
108	Michael	Swainston	Barrister	Brick Court Chambers
109	Dmitriy	Timofeev	Director for Legal and Corporate Affairs	O'KEY Group
110	Richard	Tolkien	Expert on Banking and Corporate Finance	Dartbrige Partners
111	Vasily	Torkanovskiy	Partner	Ivanyan & Partners
112	Evgeny	Tulubensky	Director for Legal Affairs	Nordgold Management
113	Tamara	Vasiljeva		McDermott Will&Emery UK
114	Sergei	Voitishkin	Managing Partner	Baker & McKenzie
115	Nigel D.J.	Wilson		Davis Polk & Wardwell
116	David	Wootton	Partner	Allen & Overy LLP
117	Paul	Wright	Barrister	Brick Court Chambers
118	Svetlana	Yachevskaya	Director of the Legal Department	Ministry of Finance of the Russian Federation
119	Alexander	Yakovenko	Ambassador of the Russian Federation to the UK	
120	Andrey	Yakovlev	Managing Partner	Yakovlev & Partners
121	Salma	Yousef	Prosecution Lawyer	Rose Court
122	Olga	Zjuzina	Head legal councel in Russia	Stockmann